

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT - Media:

Oslo

Amsterdam +31.20.721.4133 Brussels +32.2.620.15.50 +353 1 617 4221 +351.210.600.614 Dublin Lisbon +47 22 34 17 40 +33.1.70.48.24.45 Paris

CONTACT - Investor Relations:

+33.1.70.48.24.17

EURONEXT FX LAUNCHES IN SINGAPORE

Singapore, New York and London - 23 September 2019 - Euronext today announces the successful launch of Euronext FX in Singapore. Having been first announced on 26 March 2019 for a target launch date of Q4 2019, the venue was launched months ahead of schedule, with the first spot foreign exchange trades occurring on 09 September 2019 between two global banks.

Euronext FX has the first ever FX matching engine to be launched in Singapore; the initiative is a direct response to client requests for more FX trading facilities in the region.

The new matching engine adds to the global capabilities of Euronext FX, which already operates matching engines in New York, London and Tokyo.

The Singapore launch reflects Euronext FX's ambition to be closer to its clients worldwide and creates a strong development base to become a major electronic FX marketplace in the region. It also enables clients across the Asia-Pacific region, including Singapore, Australia and Hong Kong, to benefit from an improved trading experience and connectivity.

Kevin Wolf, CEO of Euronext FX said:

Euronext FX's decision to establish a matching engine and open an office in Singapore is an important and exciting step in the growth of our reach. As the largest FX centre in Asia and the third largest globally, Singapore is a strategically important market, and poised to be a critical global hub for electronic foreign exchange trading – as evidenced by the recent influx of global firms since we first announced our intention to establish an operation here. We look forward to continuing to work with the Monetery Authourity of Singapore (MAS) and appreciate their active support to further grow the local financial ecosystem and our footprint."

CONTACTS -

CONTACT EURONEXT

Michael Russell: +353 87 391 4082; mrussell@euronext.com

About Euronext FX

Euronext FX is an Electronic Communication Network (ECN) for foreign exchange trading, and operates four simultaneous matching engines in London, New York, Tokyo and Singapore. Powered by FastMatch® technology, Euronext FX offers customers access to large pools of diversified and bespoke liquidity, transparency, flexibility in trading protocols and unique order types. Its award-winning technology provides unparalleled speed and the capacity to handle thousands of orders simultaneously for Euronext FX clients, including financial institutions, banks, asset managers, hedge funds, proprietary trading firms and retail brokers. www.euronextfx.com

About Euronext

Euronext is the leading pan-European exchange in the Eurozone, covering Belgium, France, Ireland, The Netherlands, Portugal and the UK. The Norwegian stock exchange and its clearing & settlement subsidiary, together operating as Oslo Børs VPS, joined Euronext on 17 June 2019. With around 1,500 listed issuers worth €4.1 trillion in market capitalisation as of end July 2019, Euronext is an unmatched blue chip franchise that has 26 is suers in the Morningstar® Eurozone 50 Index™ and a strong diverse domestic and international client base. Euronext operates regulated and transparent equity and derivatives markets and is the largest cent re for debt and funds listings in the world. Its total product offering includes Equities, FX, Exchange Traded Funds, Warrants & Certificates, Bonds, Derivatives, Commodities and Indices. Euronext also leverages its expertise in running markets by providing technology and managed services to third parties. In addition to its main regulated market, Euronext also operates Euronext Gro wthTM and Euronext Access TM, simplifying access to listing for SMEs.

For the latest news, find us on Twitter (twitter.com/euronext) and LinkedIn (linkedin.com/euronext).

Disclaimer

This press release is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This press release is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or da mages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication may be regarded as creating any right or obligation. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext.

This press release speaks only as of this date. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at www.euronext.com/terms-use.

© 2019, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.

The Euronext Group processes your personal data in order to provide you with information a bout Euronext (the "Purpose"). With regard to the processing of these personal data, Euronext will comply with its obligations under the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 (General Data Protection Regulation, "GDPR"), and any applicable national laws, rules and regulations implementing the GDPR as provided in its privacy statement available at: https://www.euronext.com/en/privacy-policy.

In accordance with the applicable legislation you have rights as regard to the processing of your personal data:

- for more information on your rights, please refer to: https://www.euronext.com/data_subjects_rights request information,
- for any request regarding the processing of your data or if you want to unsubscribe to this press release, please use our data subject request form https://connect2.euronext.com/form/data-subjects-rights-request or email our Data Protection Officer at dpo@euronext.com.